



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BA) NO. 1166/2025

Dineshchandra s/o. Prabhudayal Sharma

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. B. W. Patil, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms T. H. Udeshi, A.P.P. for Non-applicant/State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 13.10.2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 25.11.2025.
3. The learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for non-applicant/State.
4. Liberty is granted to move before the Vacation Court.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)