



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [B.A.] NO. 1166 OF 2025

Dineshchandra S/o Prabhudayal Sharma

-- VERSUS --

The State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. A.R. Meshram, Advocate h/f. Mr. B.W. Patil, Advocate for
the Applicant.

Ms. T.H. Udeshi, A.P.P. for the Non-applicant/State.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 03, 2026.

The learned counsel appearing for the
applicant seeks time to place on record the copy of
charge-sheet.

2. Time of one week is granted to place on
record the copy of charge-sheet.

3. List the matter on 10/02/2026.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]