



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION [B.A.] NO. 1166 OF 2025**

Dineshchandra S/o Prabhudayal Sharma

-- VERSUS --

The State of Maharashtra

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. Bhupesh Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. S.Z. Haider, A.P.P. for the Non-applicant/State.

**CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 12, 2026.**

The learned counsel appearing for the applicant has placed on record a Pursis along with certain documents, showing that the wife and daughter of the applicant are residing over there.

2. The Investigating Officer shall verify the said address and the documents before the next date.
3. List the matter on 25/03/2026.

**[ M.M. NERLIKAR, J ]**