

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BA) NO. 1166/2025

(Dineshchandra S/o Prabhudayal Sharma Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B. W. Patile, Advocate for applicant.
 Ms. T. H. Udeshi, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 15/04/2026.

Heard.

2. It is submitted that the wife of the applicant is residing at Sendwa, Dist. Indore (Madhya Pradesh). The Police to verify whether really the wife of the applicant is residing at Sendwa as well as whether the children are taking education in the school at Sendwa.

3. The applicant shall file details of school where the children are taking education and address of the applicant's wife where she is living.

4. The said exercise shall be done by the Police within two weeks.

5. Stand over to 30/04/2026.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)